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1012014 Saif Ullah

10.11.2015

Appellant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Jan,
Government Pleader for the respondents present. Arguments
heard and record perused. Vide our detailed judgment of to-day in
connected appeal No. 1387/2013, titled “ Tarig Khan Versus
Provincial Police Officer, KPK, Peshawar etc.” this appeal is also
disposed off as per detailed judgment. Parties are left to bear their
own costs. File be consigned to the record.

ANNOUNCE
10.11.2015

MEMBER



g 49.2014 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Khan, SI (legal) on

p behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 with Mr Muhammad Adeel Butt,
AAG present. Notice to respondent No. 4 could not be issued due to
non-furnishing of complete address of the respondent. Complete
address of respondent No. 4 be furnished. positively, within three
days. where-after notice be issued to respondent No.4 Written reply
has not been received' on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3, and
request for further time made on their behalf Another chance
given for written reply/comments on behalf of respondents No. 1
3on31.12.2014.

31.12.2014 No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Muhammad
Adeel Butt, AAG for the respondents present. The Tribunal is incomplete.

To come up for written reply/comments on behalf of respondents No. 1 to
3 on 14.04.2015. |

Y

Reader.

1442013 None present tor appellant. Mr. Muhammad Hayat, Reader
to DSP alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present. Written

reply submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and

(’h'?man

1410 2015 Counse! for the appellunt and Mr., Muhammad Jan. GP for

fina! hearing tor 14.10.2015.

respondents present. arguments heard. To come up for order on

te J1o 1y

\Member Metiber
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o 3 - 10.03.2014 : Counsel for the appellant pfésent Prehmlnary argumeﬁt,
. ' heard and case file perused. Counse] for the appellant contended that

the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law/rules.
Against the erder dated 20.05.2013, he filed departmental appeal on
_05.06.2013; ‘which has been rejected on 16.12.2013, hence the
- instant appeal on 15.01.2014. He further centended that lthe appellant

treated uhder a wrong law and order ddted 16.12.2013 is not a proper

order and has been issued in violation of Rule-S of the Civil Servant

A o
PP effané??po 'chff: : (Appeal) Rules-1986 Points raised at the Bar need consxderatlon
90358 Fee

The appeal is admitted to regular hearmg subject to all legal
‘objections. The appellant is directed to deposit the security amount

and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, Notices be issued to the

respondents for submission of written reply/comments on 2'6.5.2014.

ember
, | O N \
(7 S 10.03.2014 This case be put before the Final Bench \ for further proceedings. \

T

26. 52014 Appellant in person present. Respondents No. 1 to 3 are not

present despite their service through concerned: officials; while

notice of respondent No. 4 has been received back un-served due to

P

his incomplete address. Complete address of respondent No. 4 be .
" - furnished within three. days, whe eafter fresh notice be issued fo‘,
him. Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr. GP ig.(prese‘rﬁkc%l)“behalf of respondents
No. 1 to 3 and would be contacting the respondents for wrifpen

reply/comments on$}.9.2014.

Chairman
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| Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
) ‘ Court of |
H '_' .
d L Case No. 101/2014
S.No.. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with.signature of judge or Magistrate
.| Proceedings s : ‘
: 3 NP IR D
1 2 ., 3
. S B ‘;’ . . -
g 21/01/2014 The appeal of Mr. Saifullah resubmitted today by Mr.
_Abdul Jabbar Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution
register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary
hearing. '
2

24-1-3014

This case is entrusted to Primary Bench fof preliminary |

“hearing to be put up there on




' The appeal-of M-, Saifullah .‘recei'ved today i.e. on 15.01.2014 is incomplete on the following
scores which is returr}ed to the ;o-.m4sef.“fc')r';t,_he'.appellant for completion and resubmission within 15

days.

1- Index of he appeal may be prepared accordmg to Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
rules 1974,

2- Memorandu of appez! may be got s'nged by the appellant.

3- " Law under which appes! is filed is nct mentioned. '

4- Copy of departmentai ..ppeal is not attached with tha appeal whlch may be placed on it.

5- Copies 0% charge sheet, statement cf allegatuons show cause, enquiry report and replies
thereto aré not attachad with the appeal.

6- Annexures cftte appeal may be attested.

7- Address cof appellant i incomplete which may be completed accordmg to Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

8- One copy/set of the zppeal along wuth annexuras | e. complete in all: respect may also be

" submitted with the appeal in file cover. oo

Dt. [6{0!- /2014, T - (szp,]
.. .. - " p . REGISTRAR
T ' SERVICE TRIBUNAL
e UL aetenesaes - KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

. L LT T PESHAWAR.
Mr. AbdulJaQbarKhan Adv Pesh ' oo

\Z %u\om\'ld-oq 4-' ev . ' .‘ )
" : S
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| BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. o] /2014
SAIF ULLAH VS IGP, & OTHERS KPK PESHAWAR
INDEX

S# | Description of Documents Annexure Page#

1. | Appeal 1-3

2. | Affidavit & Addresses of 4-5

Parties
3. | Dismissal order of the “N” 6

appellant SP Headquarter
dated 20-05-2013
4. | Copy of Departmental “B” 7-9
Appeal & Dismissal Order
dated 16-12-2013

5. | Report of SP Ruler bearing B S 10
No. 132 dated 17-01-2012

6. | Charge Sheet 11

7. | Statements of Allegations 12

- { and Initial Report of Inquiry
‘| dated 29-10-2011

8. | Final Show cause Notice & 13-15
reply to final show cause
notice
9. | &@-€nquiry Report of DSP- 16
Rural Circle Peshawar
10. | Wakalat Nama : 17
Appellant
(Saifullah)
Through '
Date 15-01-2014 Advocates HIGH COURT

’

PESHAWAR
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR
DF .Service_Appeal No. B /2014 % ol
Saif Ullah S/o Zafirullah R/o IVIohaIIah Shikhan, Musa Zai, Tehsul & Dlstt
Peshawar Appellant
VERSUS
A 1. IGP, KPK Peshawar
2: CCPO KPK Peshawar
3: SP Head Quarter Peshawar
4. DSP Peshawar
........ Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 Of KPK Service TRIBUNAL RULES
1974 AGAINST THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF SP
HQ’S PESHAWAR AND CCPO PESHAWAR
ORDER _DATED 20-05-2013 AND 16-12-2013
RESPECTIVELY VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT
STAND DISMISSED FROM SERVICE.

THE APPELI_.ANT RESPECTFULLY SUBMITS AS UNDER

1. That he was enroliled as constable in KPK Police at Peshawar

e 2. That he served with Zeal and diligence.

'3, That while being posted in police lines Peshawar he was issued an
" SMG NO 3900020. .

4. That according to allegation leveled against him the orlglnal SMG was
ac-sudmitted w«ﬁgplaced with the local made rifle and the original was sold to father of
nd fileé; appellant for Rs. 60.000/-

M” T at he along W|th FC Tariq were placed under suspension and

disceplary action was initiated under the Removal from Service (SP)
ordinance 2000 -




®

6. That the appellant was awarded punishment of dismissal from service
vide order of SP Headquarter dated 20-05-2013
(Copy enclosed as Annex “A”)

3
W

7. The appellant filed the departmental appeal which has been rejected
by CCPO Peshawar vide order dated 16-12-2013
(Copy enclosed as Ann “B”)

The appellant thus files the present appeal for reconsideration of the course
by the Hon’ble Tribunal. The grounds, inter alia are;

A. FC Tarig was colleague of the appellant. He and the appellant were to
deposit the SMG in KOT on conclusion of Duty.

B. Mr. Tarig dishonestly changed the SMG of the appellant and deposited
local made rifle in KOT in its stead.

C. Mr. Tariq was solely guilty of misdeed and has been punished
accordingly.

D. There is no concept of Vicarious or alternative liability in disciplinary
matters and hence the order passed against two employee’s for one
misdeed lacks legal sanctity. ‘

E. Neither the 10 conducted inquiry in accordance with accepted legal
procedure nor the appellant was provided opportunity to cross
examine the witness, This would vitiate the inquiry proceedings. As
the report of SP rural bearing No. 132 dated 17-1-2012 indicates,
(Copy of the report is enclosed is “C"). No opportunity of personal
hearing was given to the appellant before passing of final order. None
completion with this requirement would mean that appellant has
been condemned unheard. And I%ence the punishment awarded to
him would not stand keeping in view the illustrates rulings of the
Supreme Courts Including the apex Court of the Pakistan.

F. That final show cause notice was issued to the appellant under the
removal from service (SP) ordinance 2000 while punishment was

awarded to him under police Rules; an irreconcilable phenomenon,
with legal backing



Co -

3

It is, thus humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the
impugned order past by SP, dated 20-05-2013 and CCPO Peshawar
Dated and 16-12-2013 may very graciously be set aside and
appellant may be ordered to be reinstated in service with back
benefits. The appellant may kindly be given any other relief to
. which he may be found entitled

Appellant
(Salf.UI/ah )

Through W

ABDUL JABBAR KHAN

HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
Date 15-01-2014 |
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" BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.__ _J2014

SAIF ULLAH
VERSUS .
- 1. IGP, KPK PESHAWAR & OTHERS

AFFIDAVIT

|, SAIF ULLAH S/o ZAFEER ULLAH R/o MUSSA ZAl,
'DISTRICT & TEHSIL PESHAWAR do hereby solemnly
and declare on oath that no such like appeal has
been earlier filed by the appellant in any court of

Justice.

'DEPONENT

Date 15-01-2014
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

~ Service Appeal No. /2014

SAIF ULLAH
- VERSUS

IGP, KPK PESHAWAR & OTHERS

1.. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT

Saif Ullah S/o Zafirullah R/o Mohallah Shikh’an, Musa Zai,
Tehsil & Distt Peshawar

........ Appellant

2. ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS
‘1. IGP, KPK Peshawar
2. CCPO KPK Peshawar
3. SP Head Quarter Peshawar

" 4. DSP Peshawar .

Th rough

Date 15-01-2014 ‘ . VAdvoc’ates HIGH COURT,

PESHAWAR



v . ORDER
. '.,-g-' . . . ':' . i ¢
i~ This office order relates to the: disposal of formal

y
e

gepartmental enquiry against Constable Saif Uilah No.5693 & Constable

rariq 5555 of Capital City Police Peshawar on the alleg'ationsjc;harges that
v they while posted at Police Lines, Peshawar have changed the “official SMG

N0.3900020 with a local made rifle and sold at a rate of. Rs.60,000/- which--. -

was later on recovered by SHO PS Badaber from the possession of one
Safihuliah resident of Musazai PS Badaber Peshawar. S

Co ‘In this connection, they were placed under 's‘uspension vide
0.B No.3973 dated 28.10.2011. Departmental enquiry was initiated. DSP

Rural was appointed as Enquiry- Officer. He conducted the enquiry

proceedings and subrnitted. his report that in light of the statements of FC
Saif Ullah & 1/C Kot Police Lines Peshawar, FC Tariq N0.5555 is appearing to
be involved-in the entire offence. The E.O further recommended that FC'Saif
Uliah No.5693 may be awarded with major punishment while FC Tariqg
No.5555 may be awarded minor punishment vides Enquiry Report:No.132/S
dated 17.01.2012. o Y RO

Upon the finding of E.O, they were issued final show cause
notice to which they received & replied. They were called & heard in person.

Therefore, the enquiry paper of above nemed officials was again sent to E.O

Dy the then SP/HQrs, Peshawar. He conducted re-enquiry & submitted report
- that the act of delinquent officials is against the discipline of the force. He

recommended both the officials for major punishment vide, enquiry report

No.2040/S dated 26.07.2012. ' : : B

. In view of the above and other material available on record, .
the urdersigned came to conclusion that the alieged officials found guilty of
the charges and not deserve an iota of leniency. Therefore, in excerise of the

- power_vested_in_me under_the Police Disciplinary Rules-1975, they are
awarded the major punishment of dismissal from service with immediate
offect. . :

an

==
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR

0B. NO._/ 770 /Dated 2= /_.5" /2013
No.n(,jg;i;lL]PA/’SP/dated Peshawar fhe_’zi_/_.L/ZO 13
‘ Copy of above is forwarded for information & n'/actio'n to:

Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar., '
SSP/Operation, Peshawar * -~ .
DSP/HQrs, Peshawar. ji<s <7 - . .
Pay Office/OASI/CRC & FMC along-with complete departmental file,
Officials concerned. '

NN N N
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———————— - . i | P

The Capital City Pohce Ofﬁcer,j ‘ o

Peshawar ; ‘ " S i

|
+

Through: Proper Channel | T

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL / REPRESENTATION AGAINST
- THE ORDER ; DA’I‘ED 20.05.2013, WHEREBYf THE
UNDERSIGNED I-IAS1 ‘BEEN AWARDED THE MA'JOR
PUNISHMENT OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE.

|
! ' # ‘ l
Respectfully Sir, | : E - E

sympathetic consxderatlon -

I very humbly submlts the following few lines for yoqr klnd and .
|
I

1. That I was 1n1t1ally enhsted as Constable in the Police Department on
10-08-2007. Ever since my appomtment I have performed m 'duties with

zeal and devotion and there was no complaint Whatsoever regardmg,my

pcrformance L % o i

l, " 3. ‘ :

2. That while serving in the said ; capa01ty I was served w1th Charge Sheet
containing the false allegat1ons fthat I while attached to Police Lines :
Peshawar have changed the Ofﬁc1al SMG Riffle No. 390020 with a local '
made Rifle and sold for an amount of Rs.60,000/- (Sixty thousand only) I ‘
was also placed under suspensmn for the same allegations v1de Order dated
28.10.2011 along with one FC Tanq S

3. That a part1a1 1nqu1ry was conducted and without assoc1at1ng me properly
with the inquiry proceedings the inquiry officer gave. his findings and
recommended me for major punishment while the said FC Tariq No 5555
was recommended for minor pnnishment, and I was served with a Show

~ Cause Notice dated 23.01.2012, which I duly replied.

I
':!.!

4. That thereafter another enquirfy' was also conducted, and again I was

. . 3 .
recommended for major pumshment.
b

L
5. That the competent authority V1de Order dated 20 05.2013, awarded me the
major punishment of stmlssed‘from Service.

6. That I pray for the acceptance of— my appeal inter alia in the following
grounds:- o

GROUNDS:

A. That I have not been treated m accordance with law, my rights secured
and guaranteed under the law ale badly violated.

g el




. That I have not been allowed opportunity of personal hezlﬁné_, thus 1

.2 ' ‘ .@ '

i
i
1
b
P
i
i

. That no proper procedure is' followed before awardmg me the penalty of

Dismissal from Service nelther any proper inquiry has been conducted
nor [ have been given proper opportunity to defend myself during the

* inquiry procedure, thus the whole proceedings are defective in nature.

. That witness if any, have never been examined in my presence nor I

have been given opportumty to cross examine them.

. That the charges were never proved against me during the enquiry, the

enquiry officer gave h1s ﬁndmgs on surmises and conjectures

i
: |

. That ] have never cormmtted any act or omission, whlch could be

termed as mls-conducted I have been awarded the penalty
‘)t

. That I have no knowledge o;f the alleged occurrence, 1n fact the sald FC

Tariq No 5555 was mvolved in the whole incident, however he falsely
roped me in the instant case.}'! i

o

have been condemned unhea rd
l f J l :
|

. That the proceedings; condueted against me are complete mlsappllca'uon
- of law as the Show Cause Notice dated 23.01.2012, was 1ssued to me

under the RSO 2000, wh1ch was by then repealed. ‘ g
i i
That I have more than ﬁve years spotless service careerl durmg the
entire service I have never nns -conducted myself, however my spotless

service has never been conSIdered before awarding me 1he penalty

l

. That the penalty 1mposed upon me is to harsh and hab e 10 be set a31de

more over [ am Jobless s1nce my illegal Dismissal from Slervme i '

It is therefore, prayed that‘on acceptance of this appeal the order dated

20.05.2013 may please be set aside and I may be re1nstated 1nto service

with all back beneﬁts L liﬁ? :

Your Sincerely

b (SATF UILLAH)
Ex-Police Constable No. 5693

Dated:- 5 /& /2013 : . District Peshawar




O, ‘ ﬁﬂmattg

ORDER , - '<:>
P - This office order will dispose off departmental appeals of - \

ex- constables Tarlq Khan Noi 5555 & Saif-Ultah No: 5693 of

Pollce “Lines Peshawar who were awarded major punlshments of

als-m»assa.lmfrom service vide OB No. 1790-dated-20/5/2013 under

the PR 1975 by SP-HQRs; Peshawar.

l

_ .
“'-:\ l':" .
4 ‘I ) . E .
! i f-...fj" -
g

The allegataons/charges levelled against them were that

tney have changed the official SMG-iNG. 3:;0"“20 w=t“~ a iccal made

rilfe and sold at a rate of Rs. 60,000/~ which was later on recovered

¥ by SHO PS Bad'haber from the_possession of one Saif Ullah resident-

%f of Musazai PS Bdhaber Peshawar.

g ' ' Proper.departmental proceedings were initiated against

them and DSP-Rural (Mr. Sahibzadz SaJ]ad) was appointed as the
E.O. who carried out a detailed. enquiry and held them respon51ble e =
After observing all the codal formalltles the Competent Authonty e

™~ awarded him above major p,untshment‘ '
- . The relevant record has been perused along with thelr

explanations and also heard them in person in OR ¢ OR on- 6. 12 2013 but
they could not defend themselves. The allegations levelled against
them stand proved. They are not: deserving any leniency. The
undersigned sees no plausible, reason to "inte‘rfere with the order

passed by SP-HQRS:.Peshav_vr Hence the same order is upheld

 appeals are rejected/fiied. ' -
. -

CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER
PESHAWAR.

LA iy x-, ‘ . . s .
o, 24 “-C""-L;LL,'- /P_Af,date__q.:!:_?.ems.‘r‘g'a.war_\Ehgg”‘?(-:&/_’é_ //,{ '/‘132 ‘

Copies for i‘nfdrmarion and n/ato-the:- - -

~ I/ SP-H@Rs:- Peshawar /
. 2. PO
3/ CRC along with S.Roll of (ex-FC Saif Ullah No. 5693) for made
. n/entry. . .
4/ OAST .- " Ca - o ‘

~—a

5/° FMC ercls: FM+ Enqu;ry Paperssof both the ex- ofﬁoals ;
6/  Official;concerned. . |

» C.

Appeal fite zafar e2¢
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Fromy’ The Deputy Super m(cudcnl ofPohcc
. Rural Cirele, pesh: .
lo: -

The Supunm_ndenl of Police, : '
Ite ddquai’mx Peshawar,

ct
. '
i

Subject: -

DISCIPLINARY /\C'I‘!()N AGAINST IC SA
lfC TARIQ NO, ﬁwww POSTE l)

AT POLICK, LINES PUSHAWAR.
Memo, - | |
i Please refer 1o vout office No, A12/15-PA dated 29.10.2011 on the |
slixhgu.l cited above. | :
5 Allegations: -

e (
——

(.ons[abl(, Sail [J“ it No. 5693 & Constable Tarig N

at Police Lines Peshawar have changed the official SMG No. 3900020 wnb a local

ritte ‘md sold at a rate of Rs. (;U.Ot’i()u which wc:s

Tom the possession of one Suli-Ullal rewident of Musa/dl Py Badabu‘ P(,.Jum
this  repard snc' was issucd Ch:u‘pc

“W/SP f!cadquhl Lu.s and the undersion wag dppomlud as E.O 1o scrutiniz
|

Sheet c\. Statement  of Ax.eg,dtlon by th

ey LAH\() 5693&

c thc, conduct oi
i : i i : !
[he said ufncu. i i : | i b
. \ R . . ©oal! : N
-u GCJCQLEEH”SI. : : ‘ : BRI
: E | o ‘ I
Ace ordingly, b()'ilh e acieped L.Ll-*'r_\bl(.\ dlu]"‘- vith .*In'\‘hil'
| | .
. I
sumumnu! [lnuu{-h PUvaRAS ard (el ])lhi'm afly D he vl :ijlilmlut"” In\'lmu wide; \l i
1
Hu Vo nmud m person unci’.:fm -umu divlr stdements. SHO P uld‘lbfi WA dlm

I |
dinrand also 'L]L])l]‘)!]l(.cl':‘ woih h~ iy

oy
L ’

kumnmnc(l‘b_\' 1!115‘:)[]’]&: lhruugh e

PR !mrux( Hu»mlduswnul o record fis amtnmu. .:l\»npwn.
Saft Uliah a/u Musa' Zai |3

STATEMENT Qs

adaber (Luthor uhufcwn,d 1( Suif (ill; al) but | he did not 1o do s|0

SEMUNAMM AD HOBAL,

Incharge Kot 8§ \f':u-;‘:mmd lghal stated thar )

0. 3900020 was handcd pver to PO

cecordingly an SMG No

St

completion of the duration of duty, FO Sait Liah No 3693 surr etidvred g
SMG insicad of oi’ﬁci;-'d/m'iginal. He further stated that FC o ariq No. 3537
N, 5(5‘)5’:111(]'.921{3 Ullab (170 alleged umstabk Saif Ultah) ar:

'nvol\ od to Li‘aww the
oflicial SMG' as mentioned in attached DD re

port vide No. 58 dared 26, (),?.()l ol P

olice
Lines Peshaway. o ;
§jﬁ"j_.'_§_‘l".;'\/§if3!\"l‘ HVC SALR UEEALL NG, X
FC Saif Ullah No. 3093 appard oo the windersioned Lnd FOCOrd .-‘Jf.’-’;
stalement. Me st in Lig statemen « r';g.‘""_;::z'i.’j« hat e vl MO wie o, sl g
\ |
‘.\Jljl the collaboration of his friend 1 Farwg w3538 deliberately = ‘
e S
ST /\H MENT OF FC r ARIO '\'0 . 555§
.'*C‘ Tariq No. 3553 zl}'}g"}:::—u”cu’ before e wndersigned and sl Fer i
2is statement, e statcd

. his siare ead afeen 1y e oy
FCSaif Ulal and his father Saii Uiah o g

CPeshowas, B

xl temeni, he showe:] himself unaw e

srorn e

S D

! ..(m llJ

llu,' 'si . muu |oI
I

otzrr royreded
ta loca: PG

2080 Sait Ullgh -

0. 5555 while posted
L i
mdc.r_

fater on recovered by S {() PS deab"r

/a;)

i
-
:
- e — — ———— —— e, o - e —————— - —. T
) - i . . !
. - — —- SRR ¢ . . [ i
- e - - - T N e e
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| |
RECOMMEND AT ONS: . ' ’
' * b
In Tighi of e above, FC Sair Uil NO. 393 iy r commended o be awarded the il? I;
— ’l Lo
m.gm punishmen, whije FC Tarig No, 5553 1 may be u\\ rded minor punishment. |L “ .JE
o — e — ' N : ! '
' . ) K ; T . 3] o
! " Submitted please. ) ! sF s
' ' 3 ' L BEERIN
] ! i o - Ty . tté(
No. * R 2 /S ' | ; o f (,'@
¥ . b SR
Ddl(.d /" 7/_ F72012 ' | § . ;
. 1 ' L e
:m " | Q,' . ' ) : (?{;_gw,*/{/\!i-\ rﬁ' L 'fii'-;'li:n
B -. DEPEY SUr inTENDY NTorroLicr, ¢ o]
! | bORERAL QR PRS AW [
- . ' !
(]
1 . ’ '
'\f\.& ' ! tt i
ficos \S | g 'i:
B " c} \!V)\/l” ) ':!i"
‘/ O --' CO
L Qe |
: T i 2=
¢

.“.:_{:LUSK.H\’ : ‘ — 1

¢ T s s
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r
K
1

Alier zoing through the statements and examining the allcged constables and the
it has come o fore that FC ‘mnf Ullah N
ol otficial SMG No. 3900020 wit

Rs. 00,0004 hie

slalenmient of achage Kot, 0. 5693 iy guilty of '
changing ha locad mml«. rifle and sold ar rate of '
hwas fater on recovered by \H() PS B

one S

adaber from the posscssion of*
all Ullah u\rdun ol Musazai P 1,

Ll
daber Peshawa, Being a police official, his this '

discipline ot the Jdoree, Also in lwhl ol thu slatements o[‘l-(. Suif Ullah
and. LKot Police Iines Peshawar, [:C Tarig No. 5555 is appearing 1o be
invelved in the entjre offense.

act i agatinst the

No. 5093
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CHARGE SHEE - - .
: . . yd ? !
4 L. Superintenden; ol Police, I-lcadquarters, Capitaf City Police Peshaway, 45 ~
v compiteng authority, hereby, charge that Constable Sair Ullah No.5693 & zonstable Tariq .-
T_\Q,Ljﬁis_ul'Cupilal City Poljce Peshawar with the fo“owing irrcgu]aritics.
: | Py
. 1 * .
' - “T!mt you Consl_a_h_l_c. Saif Uliah No.5693 & Constable Tarig No.5555 While posied 4
i Police Lincs, Peshawar haye changed the official SMG No.3900020 with a local, madc rific
v and sold af g raqe of Rs.60,0p0/- which wag Jafer on fecovered py SHO ps Badaber from the
' possession%of one Safihullyg resident of Musazai pg Badaber Peshawyr. This amounis o
; ' 8I0SS miscondygy On your part ang IS against the discipling of the force,” ; '
/ ! ’ ' '
. | | B B
’ ; ' : Lo
- You'arc, therefore, 4 Quired 1o subpmijg your written defence within Seven days of
- the TCCeipt of this charge sheer (o the | Nqurry Officer commzttce,i‘i_as the cass tgay bc!.
£ ; : " ARRORTIN &
;) ' . . . ' i ! “
= Your!wutten defence, jf any, -should reacp the Enquiry Ofﬁicer/Commim’:ev
—t , ] . H ! i . ‘;' Loy ).
l - within the spfeci_ﬁed period, fuiling which it shall pe bresumed thap have no idefq‘ ce to. l
. é/ ' . | ' . . o v . o : '
;l__ ; putm angd m'%hat case exparte action shall foljow aganst you, - : o ‘
. N . - : ‘ .
' . P ) A
. : { O g
: Intimare whether You desire 1o be heard In person. | ‘e l do L
~ , ) R ! ! .
< o RTINS . | l ‘
PR A statemen of allegation i iclosed, v L
-~ . * : . ) 7. ' ' ) o
g - \ - , ~N Cip o U
e | - i i TR
o I : ‘ . . v M/ r o !
- : ; . ! i i '
e i | SRINTENP e F -
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o ’ '’ Pr - U Frog, Service (Spec:lal POWer)
i | # :
g e Crve vy _(,on.sta‘hie Saif Ullah No 2693 éL‘ (:,__c.r_u.stalch;__._Lng' |
Pt . No.5555 Cz;pim[_ City Policea Peshangn, as followg . oL
. i T j . i
t . ! |
i : N | . . oLt Lo :
E E iy g hat confcq_ucm Upon 6 “ompletiop of €nquiry Conducyey agamnst yoy by .thre;_;j: P
‘.E i “4uiry o ffice, for whicy, you Were givep, OPportunry ofheanng. i S : |
| : i | z ' . Ll ! R )
TN C . . | C SN 3
4 ! (1) On 8oing !through the findipgg and l‘ccommendanon of the enquiry Officer the ¥ i . i
! ‘ | | [ e HER S : :
o i Materig} o, record gng other Conneetey Papers produceq before the E.O. N CoRR .
¢ L : Lo ifieg Ll g
! I am Salisfied that yoy, h.:ve‘conumucd the fol!ow:ng acrs/onusszvol.rillsj{;spcczﬁed .!ug'. [ g
s P PR . " ol Dl 0] e
Celion 3 of the sujg ,Ordmaucc. i ':h' H l i }i‘ i
| ' | | P
' : S [P o [ Taria nr G A Iy
i‘ i “Tha you Cloxlmtable Saif L’J'H::h !\’0.3(“193 & Cclmstable Tarig _NQ.IS_’QQ?" “.‘/-1.13;1-'? pos@‘?d. gtv:{ l',- I
[ o .. . . 20 v il s
i ‘ ‘ Police Lines, Peshawz t have Changeg the of ficia) SMQ No.3900020 thlh a qual ;{nadegpﬂ I i
' SRR . ' P gl '
i ! ad 5ol 4 arate of Ra.G0,000/— Which v lager o;n IeCovereq by SHO PS BF.' Iulbql; Irom ‘l
| ! \ POssession of ope Sahhuﬂah Tesideny Mugiz,; PiS B.'fdubcr Peshawar. This act amounts ¢ |
' . oy m isconducl' On-yoyy bart ang 48ainst (e discipline :of' the forge» !
L ' N ' { . ’ . i .
b ) - . - | ! toa
N TR o
~ ! . ! ' . -
i 2, As g resujy I'hcreofl', L as Competen, authopy Yy hayg Cntatiye) Y decidey 0 impoge Upon
! . f '
you the Penalty o Mijor puuishmcnt umlcr’scct@n 3 0f the said O:dmancc"o! Subif?'"f‘ o 4
: ! . . v . . . ) R § L .'.i"‘l': o
{ uI".&:cclum S5 for absenee willtujpy, pcrformgng duty Ay ﬁ'o!m Place ofpos[mg. L
b 2 I
Lo : . : , R
Y You are, threfm'c,' fequired ¢4 show-cause a5 10 why the aforcl-:said Penalty fsho@:}d not |
L P ‘ Lo ; doct L ;. no
I be Mposed Upon yoy and ajgg Intumgte Whethey You desire o be heard 1 persop,
i .
|
4., Ifno eply (o this Notice jg eceivey Within 7 days of 1ts dchvery, in n0rma} Course of -
ClCumstan e it shall, pe Presumeq that yo, have pg defence ¢, Putin ang ;) that cagq as ex-
Parate action pe lakep 4gainst yoy,
Ihe Copy of the fingip, of the enqui; Y officer jg enclosed
oested | -
. - . ("“\' e
. ‘7_., 6\‘/:_«”_-"" . E
SURERT N'I‘ENDEN TOF POLIC.E,
! !l:',"J_‘jC_) UART RS, p SSHA WaAR
No, a“' ;o LA SP/’I!Q.:"N: aied i—:‘cxiuzms;‘ the ol e /2012.
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by

4 BEFORE THE SUPERINTENDENT POllIgE HEADQUARTERS

. Subject  REPLY TO THE FiNAL SHOW,CAUSE NOTICE,
= i T

Kindly refer to the finai show case notice issued to me on the
; b
allegations meritioned therein, in this connection it is

submitted:- § ' '

1. That | was attached to the |R ‘i,;ts"ar Supreme Court

Registry Branch and a!ways Fmed m\,' dutles w;th

ik e

honesty and full devotion: =1 Fiiflity

A 3‘;‘;‘1
i

2. That the aliegatlor* are totally. :a‘séﬂdnd baselgss | never

W
changed the ofﬂmal Sl\/.u Rifle nor soid the same, rather

I

“"the same was; changed by “Tariq constable No. 5555"4fd

-he kept the same and after co"r”ning to know of the true
l

situation, my father returned the.same voluntarily to fhe

';’h

other police officias. " ; i g? -
il
i

= presence of Rl and

Yy

! .
AT [OF iy

A

3. That | have about five years of gerlice with ro allegation
) s i .
1

! i N H
of any sort having numecrousiguad entry and always

| | el
earnad the laurus of superior offic ?‘lrsff
T : limm'l:., ot
. . ‘
SRR B VARt St otrpr e

’"7/7

@
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!‘ misconduct being a

*

police officials and the whole drémdiis staged to make me

That.l can n

a scape goat. Even theimv' ed Tariqg Constable
admitted that 1th same rifles » ito Ehim before the staff

of Supreme Court registry Brang shawar.

t

It is, thérefore, requested that the final show cause

notice may kindly be filed and | may be exonerated of the

charges levelled against me. : .
. ! . P e f
o ~ doy Jl il h50r. G

saifdifiHigonstable No. 5693

Date:28.01.2012 - Poiicalivin Peshawar
1 E R L 1ang O |
it F» ; ' ) i1 fe
IR
TN 2 (’10 1 vy Brar shawa;
‘ .
ﬂllﬁ/”/ ' rooae 4 that ake
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»From:\\. The Deputy Superintend€nt of Police, (\ L
) "~ Rurai Circle, Peshawar. '"’ 4
The Superintendent of Police,

oo : Headquarters Peqnawal
‘ Subject: - DISCIP; INARY ACTION AGAINST 1~(, sATF ULLATI NO. 5693
' AND FC'F A}- 10 NO. 5555 OF POLICYH STATION MATHRA,
. I m.i_s_r\,\.w_&_ Efr . |
Memo:- ? ' : 4 i

Ploase refor 10 your oilice No. < J5SIPAISD T, (Jrs: daied 31, '-"a.'.’,(;" 2 :md
NoLd 1244 ~P/\ dated 29, ;:).fi()i): on the .\ub]cu cited anove.

Constabic hd.,]l Uilah No. 5693 & Constable! Tarig No. 5335 whiie pochn

k i Lu.\.l. Lines; Peshawar "1a\zc changed ‘u‘zc gilicial oM '? Nu. 3900020 wuh local 1 ;‘adc

nik and sold at a rate of Rb 60,000/- whmh was later on n.LovuLd by SHO PS5 Badabcr

lmm the possession of (:nc /.ain Uilah resident 01 Musazai P8 Badaber Peshawar. 1n1llil.5 .
. I l . ! '

regard. © they wcr—c- l.s.k.ulul Charge \hul and Statement  of Allegation, i bv

';‘ ) . § . . h i ,|l .l:
WP Leadguarters and DSI Rural was .»ppmnml as 1O 1(3 sunum/c the umdm.i ()f;tllc ;'
-i'

| '
i ' ‘ ‘ : o i 'g e

i | RER MR
[ S

Ceebe e e e

..H\| oflic [dl) L
, . ,

' S |
f PSP Rural {(10) condijeted: an- enquiry [in which both th;, alke (
| . | :

‘ U ' |
P ) | ;
Cconstuables .xlontwvnh lnc,hlw.c Kot l\«:rc x'un"n'mncd through ]')arv:u';m; amll
telephonically. T luy d” dpp\ arcd l)dmt llu-l NCA llwm were heard i pe 1\():1 cmd' 111 S0
. ‘ - : | :. I
! Vi

record ther s'l;ticmu.-nls ] ul the then nH\) PS Badaher |;'md 1A “ul:u,. Lianes dlc.l nol

| i

S

} .||1pmu,\| before DSP Rural duc o liu reanons Imnwu io them. Hl)\wvcr 1O, lm' .

recommiended that FC Saif Ullah No. 5693 ay aws nd(,d major pumslmacm Nlni(, FC ’

Parig No. 5355 may be awarded miner pupishin ot But the W/SP Headquar ters declired |

tie sanws enquiry as incomplete and seint lnu:l\:iu the undersigned with some directiops. 5
. |“ . ' o
e AS pu ducumnx of the V‘,..S}‘ licadgquarters vide s reference attached :

No. nh*-fP/\/SP 1.Ors: dated 31.00.2012, statements of fosp: Abid Ur Rehman the then

SHO PS 3adaber and Zafcer Ullah (1/() alleged FC Saif Ullah) Yowever, R “()h(,c lincs

'
‘m“""—‘*————._..

Was sunn_nnncd through parvana(copy altached) and also telephonically by this oftice but

L

he did not appeared reasons known to him. | | : ,

) . FINDIMGS:
From the perusal of available materials in the same enguiry which are
statements of Zaleer Ullah (o FC Saif Ullah), the wen SITO PS Badaber, FC Tarig No. ;

5555 and FC Saif Ullah No. 5693 and 1/ Kot Police Lines, being a policg olficial, their »
e . '

this act is against the discipline of the force. \

Becom rnendations:

e

In light ofthe above. PO Seil Ultah e, 5695 and 7O Fariag No. 3555 may

be awarded the mafor panishnicid.

supmitted fou yo ur kind perusal please.

z
N

L O

Py,
™~
Ny
ﬁx
;*;i&
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'
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s
|

Dated /" 1pn 12012 .
./ U r“
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BEFORE THE S[:'ﬁVi'C“E TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ! 0{ ' /2014
SAIF ULLAH VS " IGP, & OTHERS KPK PESHAWAR
INDEX
S# | Description of Documents | Annexure Page#
1. | Appeal o 1-3
| 2. | Affidavit & Addresses of ' 4-5
Parties R : . "
3. | Dismissal order of the A 6

appellant SP Headquarter
| dated 20-05-2013 -
4. | Copy of Departmental . g 7-9
Appeal & Dismissal Order
dated 16-12-2013

5. | Report of SP Ruler bearing “c” : 10
| | No.132 dated 17-01-2012 )

6. | Charge Sheet - 11

7. | Statements of Allegations _ 12

and Initial Report of Inquiry
dated 29-10-2011

8. | Final Show cause Notice & 13-15
reply to final show cause ’
notice ' :
9. | a@-&nquiry Report of DSP- - 16
Rural Circle Peshawar :
10. | Wakalat Nama S 17
Appellant
(Saifullah)

Through

Date 15-01-2014 Advocates HIGH COURT,

PESHAWAR
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2014
Saif Ullah S/o Zafirullah R/o Mohallah Shikhan, Musa Zai, Tehsil & Distt
Peshawar . ' e Appellant

VERSUS -

1. I1GP, KPK Peshawar
2. CCPO KPK Peshawar
3. SP Head Quarter Peshawar
4. DSP Peshawar
... RESPONdents

APPEAL U/S 4 Of KPK Service TRIBUNAL RULES
1974 AGAINST THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF SP
HQ'S PESHAWAR AND CCPO PESHAWAR
'ORDER DATED 20-05-2013 AND'16-12-2013
RESPECTIVELY VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT
STAND DISMISSED FROM SERVICE.

THE APPELLANT RESPECTFULLY SUBMITS AS UNDER

' 1. That he was enrolled as constable in KPK Police at Peshawar
2. That he served with Zeal and diligence:

3. That while being posted in police lines Peshawar he was issued an
SMG NO 3900020. |

4. That according to allegation leveled -against him the original SMG was
replaced with the local made rifle and the original was sold to father of
appellant for Rs. 60.000/-

5. That he along with FC Tarig were plaf:ed under suspension and
disceplary action was initiated under the Removal from Service (SP)

- ordinance 2000 ' : |
’ [}

t



6. That the appellant was awarded punishment of dismissal from service

vide order of SP Headquarter dated 20-05-2013
(Copy enclosed as Annex “A”) <

-7. The appellant filed the departmental appeél which has been rejected
by CCPO Peshawar vide order dated 16-12-2013
(Copy enclosed as Ann “B") |

The appellant thus files the present appeal for reconsideration of the course
by the Hon’ble Tribunal. The grounds, inter alia are;

A. FC Tarig was colleague of the appellant. He and the appellant were to
deposit the SMG in KOT on conclusion of Duty.

'B. Mr. Tarig dishonestly changed the SMG of the apbellant and deposited
local made rifle in KOT in its stead.

C. Mr. Tarig was solely guilty of misdeed ‘and has been punished
accordingly. "

D. There is no concept of Vicarious or-alternative liability in disciplinary
matters and hence the order passed against two employee’s for one
misdeed lacks legal sanctity.

E. Neither the 10 conducted inquiry m accordance with accepted legal
procedure nor ‘the appellant was perided opportunity to' cross - .
examine the witness, This would vitiate the inquiry proceedings. As
the report of SP rural bearing No. 132 dated 17-1-2012 indicates,
(Copy of the report is enclosed is “C”). No opportunity of personal
hearing was given to the appellant before passing of final order. None
completion with this req.uirerhent wOuId ‘mean that appellant has
been condemned unheard. And tgje'ncg the punishment awarded to
him would not stand keeping in view the illustrates rulings of the
Supreme Courts Including the apex Court of the Pakistan.

E. That final show cause notice was issued tt_j the appellant under the
removal from service (SP) ordinance 2000 while punishment was
awarded to him under police Rules; an irreconcilable phenomenon,
with legal backing ! ' '

¢



~ Itis, thus humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the
impugned order past by 5P, dated 20-05-2013 and CCPO Peshawar
Dated and 16-12-2013 may very graciously be set aside and
appellant may be ordered to be reinstated in service with back
benefits. The appellant may kindly be given any other relief to
which he may be found entitled |

Appel!aht
(Saif 'Ullah )

ThArough M

© ABDUL JABBAR KHAN

' HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

Date 15-01-2014



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

o

' Service Appeal No. o /2014
SAIF ULLAH
1. IGP, KPK PESHAWAR & OTHE.RS

3

AFFIAVET

|, SAIF UE.E.AH S/o ZAFEER ULLAH R/o MUSSA ZAl,
DISTRICT & TEHSIL PESHAWAR do hereby solemnly
and declare on oath that no such like appeal has

been earller filed by the appe!lant in any court of
JusUce | |

DEPONENT

Date 15-01-2014
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Service Abppeal No. /2014

SAIF ULLAH

VERSUS

IGP, KPK PESHAWAR & OTHERS

1. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT

Saif Ullah S/o Zafirullah R/o Mohallah Shikhan, Musa Zai,
Tehsil & Distt Peshawar

< veeen Appellant

2. ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS
) .
1. IGP, KPK Peshawar
2. CCPO KPK Peshawar
3. SP Head Quarter Peshawar
4. DSP Peshawar
A ........Re‘spo‘ndents

ABDUL JABBAR KHAN

7 Date 15-01-2014 Advocates HIGH COURT,
PESHAWAR -
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tmental enquiry against Constable -Saif Ullah No.5692 & Censtahle
P 5255 of Capital City* Poiice Feshawar on the afiegaticvﬂs/‘tharges that

OQRDER

This office order relates to thé'dispbéa! of formal

vl posted 21 Police Lines, Pechawar have changed the official SMG

N5L30000E0 with a loca) Imade rifie and sold at a rate .of Rs.65,000/- which -- - i

was later on recovered by SHO PS Badaber from the possession of one l
Safihullah resident of Musazai PS Badaber Peshawar. o

’ IS connc
0.8 No.3973 daled 28.10.2011,
é

Rursl

"o~
vl

In this ticn, they were praced under suspension vide
1

Departmerital enquiry was initiated, DSP

was  appointed  as “nguiry  Officer, He conducted the enquiry

procecdings and submitieg hie report that in nght of the statements of FC .
Saif Ullah & 1/C Kot Police Lines Peshawar, FC Tarig No.5555 is appeaiing to
be involved in the entire offence, The E.0 further recommended that FC' Saif
Ullah No.5693 may be awarded with major. punishment while FC Tarig
M0.5555 muay be awarded minor punishment vides Enguiry Report No.132/S
dated 17.01.2012. ST T e o

Upon the finding of E.Q, they were issued final show cause

notice to which they received & replied. They were calied & heard in person. ,
Therefore, the enquiry paper of above nemed officials was again ‘sent to E.0
by Lhe then SP/HQrs, Peshawar, He conducted re-enguiry & submitted report
that the act of delinquent officials is against the discipline of the force. He
recommended both the officials for major punishment vide, enquiry report

N0.2040/S dated 26.07.2012,

the undersigned came to conclusion that the alieged officials found guilty of ;
the charges and not deserve an iota.of leniency. Therefore., in excerise of the ro

In view of the above and other materia| available on record, -

hawer vesied in_me under the Police Disciplinary 'Rules-1975, they are

a_u-{gi_‘clg,gl__,I;hc:_._n_w_@jg_r_hau_g_i:-;_nment of dismissal from sevice with immediate
el --

AN N

h——-—.;::?:‘\“ ';_"\ m z‘h‘;\‘“‘x | / ’\
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR

0B.NO._L 7 70 pated. Do ) 5T /2013

No, /0 jg"m;»_/_qul‘J/-\/SP/dateci Peshawar the_i)_--_g_/.\‘_\)'“_/2013
Copy of above is forwarded for information & n/action to:

Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.

SSP/(_)pc:ration, Pesha\;,va‘r .

DSP/HGrs, Peshawar, fjit.: ’

Pay Oflice/OASI/CRC ‘& FMC along-with complete departmental file.

Cfficials concerned.




lo, - : - @

The Capital City Police Officer,
Peshawar

Through: Proper Channel

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL / REPRESENTATION AGAINST

. THE ORDER DATED" 20.05.2013, WHEREBY (I'HE i

UNDERSIGNED HAS BEEN AWARDED THE MAJOR l

I’UNISHMENT OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE. ’

Respectfully Sir, : S ‘ ' S l ' B

I very humbly submits the following few lincs for )}oﬁr kim]_l and lg

sympathetic consideration:- : | - ' '

{. That I was initially enlisted as Constable in the Police ljepartmeint on-

10-08-2007. Ever since my appointment I have performed my duties with !
zeal and devotion and there was no complaint whatsoever regarding my
performance. B : ‘

2. That while serving in the said capacity I was served with Charge Sheet
containing the false allegations ' that 1 while attached to Police Lines
Peshawar have changed the Official SMG Riffle No. 390020 with a local
made Rifle and sold for an amount of Rs.60,000/- (Sixty thousand only) I
was also placed under suspension for the same allegations vide Order dated
28.10.2011 along with one FC Tariq. '

3. That a partial inquiry was conducted and without associating me properly
with the inquiry proceedings the inquiry officer gave his findings and
recommended me for major punishment- while the said FC Tariq No 5555
was recommended for minor punishment, and 1.was served with a Show
Cause Notice dated 23.01.2012, which I duly replied.

4. That thereafter another enquiriy" was also conducted, and again I was
recommended for major punishment. '

5. That the competent authority vide Order dated 20.05.2013, awarded m¢ the
major punishment of Dismissed from Service.
' i

6. That I pray for the acceptancle{bf my appeal inter alia in the following
grounds:- '

GRQUNDS:

A. That I have not been treated in accordance with law, my rights sccured
and guaranteed under the law are badly violated.




LA e mn e -

4
1

Dated:- 5 /6 /2013

H.

. That no proper procedure is followed before awarding me the penalty of

kY

Dismissal from Service neither any proper inquiry has been conducted
nor I have been given proper opportunity to defend myself during the

 inquiry procedure, thus the whole proceedings are defective in nature.

_That witness if any, have never been examined in my presence, nor I

have been given opportunity to cross examine them.

. That the charges were never :proved- against me during the enquiry, the

enquiry officer gave his findings on surmises and conjectures.

That 1 have never committed any act or omission, which could be
termed as mis-conducted, I have been awarded the penalty.

That I have no knowledgé of the alléged occurrence, in fé}ct the said FC
Tariq No 5555 was involved in the whole ircident, however he falsely
roped me in the instant case. ‘

. That I have not been allowed opportunity of personal'ﬁearing, thus I

have been condemned unheard.

That the proceedings conducted against me arc complete :rnisapplii:ation '

of law as the Show Cause Notice dated 23.01.2012, was issued to me
under the RSO 2000, which was by then repealed. oo

That I have more than five years spotless service career, during the
entire service I have never mis-conducted myself, however my spotless
service has never been considered before awarding me the penalty.

That the penalty imposed upon me is to harsh and liable to be set aside,
more over I am jobless since my illegal Dismissal from Service.

1t is therefore, prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the order dated
20.05.2013 may please be set aside and I may be reinstated into service
with all back benefits. . . |.. | R

I
o C
Your Sincerely

(SATF ULLAH) :
Ex-Policé Constable No.! 5693
District Peshawar

T
'!
.y I!{ll
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~ This office order will dispose off departmental appeals of -
'( -Cons Labic_s Tarig Khan No. 5555 & Saif -Ullah No. 5693 of

Police Lines Peshawar who were awarded major pumshments of

Dismissal from service vide OB No. 1790 dated 2Q/5/2013 L_mder
the PR 1975 by SP-HQRs; Peshawar.

The allegations/charges levelled against them were that
they have changed the official SMG INo. 3500020 with a lccal made

einl o

rilfe and' sold at a rate of Rs. 60,000/~ which was later on recovered. i

by SHO PS Badhaber from the possession of one Saif Ullah resident ™

of Musazai PS Bdhaber Peshawar.

Proper departmental proceedings were initiated against
them and DSP-Rura! (Mr. Sahibzadz Sajjad) was appointed as the

E.0. who carried out a detaiied enquiry and held them responSIble

After observing all the codal formahttes the Competent Autﬁorufy -

awarded him above major punishment.

The relevant record has been perused along with their

threy could oot defend themseives. The aliegations ievelied acainst

Bt 5
g
e, i

B e

explanations and also heard them in person in OR_on 6.12.2013 but

them stand proved. They are not deserving any leniency. The '1

undersigned sees no piausible reason to interfere with the order

passed by SP-HQRs:.Peshawr.' Hence the same order is upheld .

appezls are reiected/filed.

CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
PESHAWAR.

'L"!v]!'__(;!

Copies for information and n/a to the:-

1/ DP,:QD\ Peshawar

2/ PO

3 CRC along with S. Roll of {ex~-FC Saif Ullah No. 5693) for made
n/entry.

4/ OASI . | ' ‘

5/ FMC encls: FM+ Enquiry Papers of both the ex-officials. .
& Officialiconcerned.

Appeal fiie zafer cte

/P4 dated;Pesi"eawar_ the /é /'/.53.‘_/13__ .
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From:’ The Deputy Superintendent of Police.
. Rural Circle. Peshawar,
Fo:-: he Superintendent of PPolice, : '

llwdquartu\ Peshawar. ! P
Subject: - DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST I'C; SALF ULLAH NO, 56‘)'3 d\.

I‘( TARIOQ NO, ‘H:ﬁ POSTE D AT POLICE LINF S PESHAWAR. -

Memo.-

. !
Please refer o vout office No, 4 I"/l -PA dated 29102001 on'the - |
.suh;u,l cited above. I '

Allegations: )
Constable Saif l;Il'm Nu 5093 & (‘onstablc Tarig No. 5555 -whiie postc.d

|
al Police Lines Peshawar have changed the ofhcxal SMG No. 5900020 thh a local mddr.

b
vithe and sold at a rate of Rs, 60, ()fiUf- which w"" later on recovered by bli() PS Badab
rom - the possession of one Sati Ullals l'cx"'(lullv of Mu:

: | atl Ullads resede sazal PS. Badabq Pc,hdwar ln " [
this regard  she' was  issued Charge Sheet c\, St.xlemem of Al.egld.no_,. by he ‘ 1
CW/SP l{ca(lqul.rllcu, and the undersign was .1ppomu.d as E.O 10 S(.rilll- ;/;: |thc- t.onduct 0 (1
the said olTiciz | I! i i : i

""'0‘5“ Q.@.@.Jéi"! i- k % ‘ ) :5

P

Accordingly, both the alfcw-ﬁl cbnsubu.s aluns'- «-lh t
|

suivnongd thmuph Parvanis .nnl el phionics nli\'

,llu. all nm &.m‘(l e {tm. umh.,uuml a*

)
|’1u ICTC nc:ud in person and .llw su,mu tHieir Statenents. SHO PS 13 aclabr:: was dl'-o

~u|nn|uuul by tlns oifice lhruuLJ] piey Wi Taid ai.w 'ng,phnm(_ 1wtk tht, it ca“:tu ‘

SR l)durc lhc.l um!usq;nul o lumd lnn sulvmcn xlunpwuh ihc ismluucn;l" gl I|!!
Safl Uliah l/() Mum Zai Badabu {luther ()l"dnll.gbd I C Saif (. "l.xh) but hv dld Noi 1o do z’l(.v
STATEMENT OF 8§ MUTAMMAD IOBAL "'!; Y -

Incharge Kot 8 !\"n-'a'mr"a lob'u sfa"‘ed that lor, ,nuposc of ';!z.:t!:.’. ‘. '
cecordingly un MG No. 3900020 was hamlcd nw-’ to FC Sail ',F“-'lr Wo, 3693, -\1"1:1:.r o
completion of the duration of duty. I'C Sal Lellah No 5693 surraidyed a locad sm‘-d{:!;

SMG insicad of olficial/original. He furiher stated that FC “Tariq No. 35.‘7.5. FC S Uila
Nu. 5693 und Salt Ullah (170 alleged comtablc Sui'f Ullaht are involved (o chanug the :

olticial $MG ‘as mentioned in attached DD rcp.m vide No. 38 dated 26.10.201 1 ol Police
Lnes Poeshiawar.. S . :
STATUMENT OF FC SAIF UL LA NG, 5693 ]
FC saif Uliah No. 36935 appeir betore the uilersivned ond vec ord :.1.!
stadeinent. Fle staed in his statenmen ‘::n‘sr':'\:hn':!y Hhal The st S8 wis chisaged B,
with the collaboration of his friend 140 "1 ivg. 3535 deliberately. @ A l
(__,_____ AL .
STATEMENT O FC TARIQ NO), 5355 .. :
‘ I-;C lariq No. 35535 appe: m.d before ipe wndersigned and slso reruided

sisostatement. He stated in his stalcuien: thiae the manticead

"‘.i":'.w;. i g by
FO saif Ullal and his father Safi Ullal 1o Muss Zai Sad

et Peshewsr, farsher @ his

" . oy
Sroenthe codie )vm

otel.
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Aller saing through the stalements and examining the alleged constables and the
Urachage Kot, i

stulement of ¢ S Hhas come o fore thar 1¢ S ut Ullah No

. 3693 iy auilly of ,f
sanging oF wlicial SMG No, 3900020 with o loeal m.u!c ritle and sold a o rate of ill
A . R 00000~ wnic)y we 48 luer un recovered by SHO PS Badabér from the possession oI. ‘ I'1
/ one Satt Clal resident of Musazai PS Sadaber Peshinwar, | Baing p()hu. ol(luaf his this I
GCL IS uainst 1 discipling of the forec. Also in light of Lhc statements o( FC Sail Uil.m i;

. No. 5093 and fio p

olice lmcs Peshawar, 1C T

arig No. 5555 is . appearing 1o be .
} invelved in the eiilire olTensc. ’

RECOMMEBND ATTONS:

I light of the above, 1¢ Sair' Lliah No. aq

— .

V3 1 recommended 1o be awarded the
. —__*H_—--'_‘h\_-‘_,

mager punishimen: while FC Farig No. 5555 My b awarde

T e e ————

Submitted ;erasc'

- —_—
d'nuror punishment, 4

No. 2! _;Q- St
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C HAR(’E S!IDI«
2 1 5upcuntu:dmtol Pol:cc., Headquariers, Capital Ciiv Police I’«,xh war, asu o~ ‘
competent dukhoraly. hcn,b\ charge that Constable Saif Gllal, N0.5693 & Constable Tarig -
NSSSS of Capitad City Police P(.shawar with the followi ing irregularitics. | '
) ‘.! g
“That you Constable Sdll’ Ullah No.5693 & Constable Tariq No. 5535 wlulc. poslud at
Police Lines, Peshawar have changed the official SMG No.3900020 with a local made rifle
and sold at a rate of Rs.60 ,000/- which was later on tecovered by SHO 1S Badaber from the
'5 posscssion of one Salihullah 1u~.1dull of Musazai PS Badaber Peshawar.: Thxs amounm to .
i gross mlsconduci on your part and i 15 against the discipline of the force.” '
’ . .
. / ) : ’
You'are, therefore. required 1o submzt your written (Icfcnm, wuhm scvc.n davs 0[
"4 the receipt of this charge sheet to the anmry Officer committec,; as the casc may bc.
‘/{.‘ : | 1 I:"'; s:‘i ;
—— \uur written defence, if any, - shouId rcach the Enqulry Oif' cer/Committt e
o |
: i
wuhm the spcczhcd period, failing which ll shall be pxcsumc,d that have no dcfcncc !o'
.. ‘,’ " |
_ i‘_, put in and in- lhat case expm le action shall foIlow against you ; ;,'; :
‘ Intimate whelhcr you dcsxrc, to be hca1d in person. . IR :
. , At rtcmuu of llllw.slmn is LIlL!Ode L L
o Lo 'S LT TR A &
o7 .; N o ¥
| '; % | ! ‘9/ ! &
e ‘; ’ . SUPERINTINDENT OF POLICE,
o HEADQUARTERS, PLSIIAWAR
;qv_')/ " :
¢ '
~c
LA W/WQ
4
|
Py
L
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: ‘_ ) . I&upermtmdent of Pohu,
PR authority, under the Nogth \Vn.st
;

Oxdmance ”000 do her
No, 1.3353 Cuplmf Ci

am satisfi ed that

You h.wc‘
section 3 of(hc. S

.ud Ordmancc
'

“Thal you Constablc S.uf
: ~ale Suif |
‘l Police Lincs, PBbde
1 and sold g o xatc of Re 60 ,000/-

, poxsuxslon of one ba!’ buH

g,msx nusconduci on vour

p'ul and aﬂlamst

i l
y 1

Asa Jcsuh thcxcof I,
you the Penalty

R ek et

!\) -

cot lill(f(.l
n! \u.lum 5 for;

ully pcrfo:mm"

pamlc action be laken agajngy you.

5.

The ¢ bOP)’ of the finding of the enquiry o

¢ vmz (rmst

bJI.lh No.5693 & ¢
ar have LhanL,ui the
1

w}u(.h was Luu o:
ah 1c.~.1dcnl Of Musqy; ai

. !
as compcrcm .xulhor

e, Peshau ar as competent Co x
i i L K
al Fron, Service (Spu::.al Power).

¢r) :

I ;:i" Ty l'

nhlc bu!‘ Ullah No 54 3693 & Constable Larig:. . | :
, TR -

ity Po!:ce hsh.uv‘u as IoUows , :i SRS
. - !.
SR Gy That umsuqucn( upon (lie wmpic
; ’ . : - Chiyuiry nfmcx

. LAl wi v
ac.ts/omlsm_orﬁ LSpecified iI ot S
- | IE

onstable Tari \Io 5555
N
olhcual SMG No 3900020 w:th a Iocal

ll rccovercd by SHO PS' B'a(
'S deabu Pcshawar
IIu. dx.scxplmc oF the foree”

made

t,
IIJ dh

uii

dbu‘ hum' I

Th(s act amounts t

I
Rt

ity, h‘lVL lmtalxvdy dee :dcd (o zmposc

su.uon 3of lhu said Oxdmancc
dul\' away

upo
'of ~»ub scel s

ﬂun place of poslmg

/
A o
' \/C)_, 6\-/:___,_,_..."" ;
RN ["UN[ENDENFO PO! ICl:,
Hl,l \DQU'\RILRS PE ‘§”A‘VA1’
No. .{,,,;_ ) /b A SPAIQr, da ated Peshawgis zhc_;e_;*_( /2012
LN F4
(e i
(_upy lo omcui conccmed G/L /j/j{/ V/// =
g ‘: s "; . }/
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BEFCRE THE SJF:RIR TENDEN PC‘

a3

HEADCUARTERS,

B SESHAWAR

Y t
o

Subject’

REPLY TO THE FiNAL r“-iOW CAUS._ NOTICE.

i

Kindly refer to the finai show case notice issued to me on the

allegations mentionea therein, i

submitted:-

!
! '

1.

|

: Registry *'%ranch and always '

| L
honesty anc full o Jot|on SRl

| . : o

2. That the allegatior‘ are totally-

changed ine offncnal SMU Rnrle

That | was attached to the R

n this connection it is

distrar Supreme Court

!ér:d base’"ss | never

nor so.d the same, a’rh

the same was changed by Tauq constab!e ~No. 5550"and

police officials of P.S Badarer |

other poiice ofﬁcr S.

: s1tuat:on my father returned the .

it
"

he kept the same and after ggmmg to know of the true

PN

.

l' . i
'.ij:-

' I
y 3

~o ailenaticn

Hegegd enoy and abways

1‘;1
earnad the laurus ¢ fswenor oﬁ"*fars‘.,
(REM
(.‘I 1 11 .
1P
SARERIDS
b
fitelil

tmed mv duties with -




Tha! | can not tiink of doing :i"; ‘
) i \

Date:28012012 | ot

1 4

‘misconduct being a

oolice officials and ine whole dratpglis staged to make me
I M
a scape goat. Even the mgpjighed Tarlg Consteble

v
H

admitted thz: ihe same rifies bolod ¥to him cefore the staff
. ' ! i i

of Supreme Court ;egistry'Br"an.c; 1

it is, therefore, requested that the ‘inal show cause
notice may kindly be filed and.l may be exonzrated of the

charges levelled against me.

X,

—
Th i
L i

.t
N

N\

Hakifonstable No.5693.
¢ Peshawar
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B '7”'7 bt
\r CFrom The Deputy Supermtendé’ﬁto. olice, 5 | ///
o Rurat Cncle pPeshawar. i
Lo ’ ) i
; - To:- The Suoermtendent of Police.
’ : Hcadquarters Peshawal
* : Subject: - RISCIPS INARY ACTION A( AINST l'(, SAIF ULLAL NO. 5693 s
' AND FCTARIQ NO. q'\\ﬁ OF POLICE STATION MATHRA, b
. PESUAWAR. EjF ,
Memos B ' ’ .
Neine u fer o your ailice N, A AN TLQrs: dated 310402012 and
. Mo 2EPA dited 29,1 d ] on the wlnucl cited above,
i Constabi S.ul l;“.ll- No. 5693 & C ()n\ldhk. Tarig No. 5535 while puslcd
-+ ; at Pélice Lines; Peshawar h.xw changed the olticial SMG Nou. 3900020 wun 2 local madc
: rifle and sold at a rate of Rs. 60 ,000/- which was later on recovered by 81O P.‘; Baddbcx
| ' from the possession of nne /dllf Udlah resident 0f Musazai PS B:ld-lb(,l e ,hd\\m ln lhis
l i wepard.” they ware lssuul Charge . \hul Cand ‘il.ucmcm of \il(.ﬂ.lhonu. b\'
! i s \ i s
E ' ‘\\",-‘Sl’l! sadguarters and I)Sl’ l(uml WS .mpmnlul as 1.0 10 SC uunm. the c(mdm.l OI' lhc
‘il ‘ r;;liczi officials. , _ ; ) ‘: ', ' j p . R
! , ] DS Ruar .1l 1(1 30)] cnndduu! an u.mrury £ (Y1 \\lu(.h both lh- : aliq,u'
i S L _mnsl.nbhs .llunuwnh ln(,h.u“c Kot \\'uu sult mum.d llu‘()uv!: pary: ans .Jml *all‘m
i b l i
’Ej i h.h.phommily !ht.y alt appv‘uu. ba,tms: lho— (" lhu were heard in pm\on and alw
k |
1 .

tu,(ml their \lalumnls 13 hul the then »Ei\) l

dpp&dlul before DSP

‘—‘____.———-'_4—’_‘_—.
recommended that FC Saill Uliah No. 5693 may aw.lrdcd najor puuu.lnm.nl .vlulc, e

Farlg No, 35335 may
the san:s enguiry as ?ncnmph.l. und seni l)(ll
\

No. 453/PA/SP H.0rs: duted 31.01.2012, st

SHO PS Badaber and Zafeer Ullah (1/0 d“Lg,Ld ¥C

was summoncd through parvana(copy altact

Rural dée 0 ihc re
be awarded minor punishi :at b3t the W/ H(,adquaru.is declared

As per dircetions of the W/SP Neadquarters vide his rclurcncc a'.tachcd

Bud;mu .md 11 '.")hu tines dld um

.nu\ l»nown o them. Flmwvu. £O lu\tl

k-0 the unau.sl{umd with somic dmmons

atements of Tasp: Abid Ur Rebman the then

S.u['Uilah) 1lowever, RI:olice lincs

———— e
— -

1cd) and also ldg,phomoall) by this oim.c but

Lie did not appeared reasons known 1o hin.

- FINDINGS:

From the

Sf-.dh,.l‘lknls‘ of Zafcer Ullah (/o 1'C Sail Ulah;

.‘

this act is against the discipline ol the foree.
peconimendat :cms.
In light ol the above. FO S

be dwarded the maior mmi.s‘lmu.:n/.

submitted for your Kind perusal piease

No. D5 LF O i @.L

A S e IO 2
Ddl»d:?-_.é lpr 12012

@,,\,w@)

—_—

perusal ol available mater ials in the

5 and IFC Sail Ullah No. 5693 dlld /¢ I\nl J’olu,c

¥
)
1
|
!
i
b
'

same enquiry which are
), the wien SHIO PS Bad ibet. 1C Tarig No.

Lincs. being a policg, oftictal, their

. [Ad !
e S

( J3 and F(

I ( :mh Nuw D *rariig No. 5555 may

e

A :
, \\)\5\)\}\}\}\.
d .
T"»A‘HB/./&D"\ SALIAD AFIIVIAL)

PUTY SUPERINTENDE 41 OF POLICT.
RURAL CIRCELE PHSI IAWLR

) -
! FRCTER
i

.
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR

" Service Appeal No.101/2014.

Saif Ullah S/o Zafeer Ullah R/o, Mohallah Shlkhan, Musa ZEaI, Tehsil and
Distt Peshawar...................... s et e e beraene s aeera v e Appellant

1-  Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2-  Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.
3- Superintendent of Police Head quarter, Peshawar
" 4- Deputy Superintendent of Police, Rural, Peshawar ..Respondents,

Reply on behalf of Respondents No 1, 2, 3 and 4.
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

That the appeal is badly time barred.
2. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary
parties.
3. That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean
hands. _
4, That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi.
/That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant

\lappeal. '
6. ™ That the appellant concealed the material facts from this Honorable

0
W\ Tribunal.

N\

FACTS:- _ . {

1-  Para No. 1 pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

2-  Para No. 2 is for the appellant to prove.

3-  Para No.3 is correct to the extent that as per report of I/C Kot Police
Line Peshawar Government Rifle SMG No. 3900020 was issued to the
appellant for official duty.

4-  Para correct to the extent that the appellant while posted as security
guard at Saint John Church Peshawar Cantt: violated the descipliary
rules of the force with the collaboration of his companion constable
Tariq Khan. The appellant showed negvligence by chahging official rifle
SMG bearing No. 3900020 and sold the same for the sake of Rs.
60,000/- rupees. Which was subsequently recovered by the local .
Police of PS Badbher, Peshawar.

5-°  Para No. 5 pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

6- Para No. 6 is pertains to record, hence needs no ccmments.

7-  In reply to Para 7, it is submitted that the appellant was already
found guilty for such misconduct, hence his departmental appeal Was
rejected/filed because the charges leveled against him in the enquiry



were stand proved.

GROUNDS:-

A-

- Incorrect. As per the statement of ASI M.Igbal Khan Incharge Kot, It

was revealed that the appellant Saif Ullah deposited the fake SMG
rifle instead original SMG rifle. which was changed with the
collaboration of constable Tariq. '

Incorrect and denied, the appellant and constable Tariq were the

- joint accuseds, who are responsible for changing of rifle.

Incorrect and denied\ as both appellant and constable Tariq were
found involved /guilty, hence impartial enquiry proceeding was
conducted and during the course of enquiry, father of appellant Mr.
Zafeer Ullah also disclosed in his written statement that both the
above official’s came to him and handed over the SMG rifle to him
and told him to sell it for them, therefore the competent authority
being agreed with recommendation of E.O, awarded both the

appellant and constable Tarig major penalty of dismissal from
service.

Incorrect and denied. During the course of enquiry, ample

opportunities were given to both the appellant and constable Tariqg
for their self defense, their statements were recorded, cross
questioned and heard in persons by the enquiry officer who after
completion of the enquiry, legally recommended them for major
punishment. | “

Incorrect and denied. The enquiry Officer conducted the impartial
enquiry in accordance with the law who recorded the statements of
the witnesses i.e. statement of the father of the appeliant which
clearly narrate the story and plans of the appellant and constable
Tariq, hence the entire statements of the witnesses proved. the

_ allegation against the appellant. The enquiry officer heard both the
official accused in persons and also placed their cross examination

below of their statements and after completion of all the codal
formalities and perusal of the record, the competent authority passed
the punishment order in accordance with the law and no ihjustice or
illegality has been done to him.

Incorrect. Major punishment of dismissal was awarded to the
appellant after completion all the codal formalities. Moreover, the
respondents seek permission of this Honorable Tribunal to raise

. additional grounds at the time of arguments.



|

®

PRAYER,

Keeping in view the above facts, .it is therefore prayed that the.
subject appeal may kindly be dismissed.

~

A Ay

Provincial Police Officer,
Khyber Padkhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

//A(f«lc/

Capital City Police Officer,
Peshawar.

of Police, Ryfal,
Peshay

st R



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
| PESHAWAR,
Service Appeal No.101/2014.

Saif ullah S/o Zafeer ullah R/o Mohallah Shikhan, Musa Zai, Tehsil &

DiStt,“ .
Peshawar ................... Appellant. -

VERSUS.

1- Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2-  Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.

3-  Superintendent of Police Head quarter, Peshawar.

4- Deputy Superintendent of Police, Rural,

PEShAWAT ... ettt r e Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT
We respondents 1 to 4 do hereby solemnlyA affirm and declate that the

contents of the written reply are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and

belief and nothing has concealed/kept secret from this Honotable Ttibunal.

e
Provincial Police-8fficer,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Capital City Police Officer,
Peshawar.

Superintendent/of Policé,
HQrs:, Peshawar.

Deputy SA}J

of Police

)



